Government Solutions

City of Stephenville TX

James Wiley

X

United States

Phone: 254-918-1297

Fax:

Email: JWiley@Stephenvilletx.gov

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD)
Product

1 AzureMntryCmmtmntG ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL Commit Provision

Microsoft - Part#: J5U-00004

Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR
Contract #: DIR-TS0-4092

Coverage Term: 7/1/2020 — 6/30/2021
Note: Year 1 of 3

2 CoreCALBridgeO365FromSA ALNG SubsVL MVL Pltfrm PerUsr

Microsoft - Part#: AAA-12417

Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR
Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092

Coverage Term: 7/1/2020 — 6/30/2021
Note: Year 1 of 3

3 0365GCCE3fromSA ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL PerUsr
Microsoft - Part#: AAA-11924
Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR
Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092
Coverage Term: 7/1/2020 — 6/30/2021
Note: Year 1 of 3

4 SQLSvrStdCore ALNG SA MVL 2Lic CorelLic
Microsoft - Part#: 7NQ-00292
Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR
Contract #: DIR-TS0O-4092
Coverage Term: 7/1/2020 — 6/30/2021
Note: Year 1 of 3

5 WINENTperDVC ALNG SA MVL Pltfrm
Microsoft - Part#: KV3-00353
Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR
Contract #: DIR-TS0-4092
Coverage Term: 7/1/2020 — 6/30/2021
Note: Year 1 of 3
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Pricing Proposal

Quotation #: 20676378
Created On: 6/29/2021
Valid Until:

11/19/2021

Senior Inside Account
Executive

Jessica Vos
P.O. Box 847434

Dallas, TX 75284-7434

Phone: 800-870-6079 x6527657

Fax:

512-732-0232

Email: Jessica_Vos@shi.com

Qty

150

150

120

Your Price

$0.00

$14.44

$178.56

$575.90

$38.31

WP halslalal

Total

$0.00

$2,166.00

$26,784.00

$1,151.80

$4,597.20
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Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR
Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092

Coverage Term: 7/1/2020 — 6/30/2021
Note: Year 1 of 3

7 WinSvrSTDCore ALNG SA MVL 2Lic CoreLic 8 $17.44
Microsoft - Part#: 9EM-00270
Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR
Contract #: DIR-TS0-4092
Coverage Term: 7/1/2020 — 6/30/2021
Note: Year 1 of 3

8 Microsoft Windows Server Datacenter Edition - License & software assurance - 2 2 $288.57
cores - Enterprise - All Languages
Microsoft - Part#: 9EA-00039
Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR
Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092
Coverage Term: 7/1/2020 — 6/30/2021
Note: Year 1 of 3

9 Interest 1 $456.49
SHI International Corp - Part#: Interest

Subtotal
Shipping
Total

Additional Comments

$139.52

$577.14

$456.49

$36,614.29
$0.00
$36,614.29

Thank you for choosing SHI-GS! The pricing offered on this quote proposal is valid through the expiration date set
above. To ensure the best level of service, please provide End User Name, Phone Number, Email Address, Quote
Number, and applicable Contract Number when submitting a Purchase Order. SHI Government Solutions, Inc. is

100% Minority Owned, Woman Owned Business. TAX ID# 22-3695478; DUNS# 14-724-3096

Please note, if Emergency Connectivity Funds (ECF) will be used to pay for all or part of this quote, please let us

know as we will need to ensure compliance with the funding program.

Hardware items on this quote may be updated to reflect changes due to industry wide constraints and

fluctuations.

The Products offered under this proposal are resold in accordance with the SHI Online Customer Resale Terms and Conditions,

unless a separate resale agreement exists between SHI and the Customer.



