

Pricing Proposal

Quotation #: 20676378 Created On: 6/29/2021 Valid Until: 11/19/2021

City of Stephenville TX

Senior Inside Account Executive

James Wiley

United States

Phone: 254-918-1297

Email: JWiley@Stephenvilletx.gov

Jessica Vos

P.O. Box 847434 Dallas, TX 75284-7434

Phone: 800-870-6079 x6527657

Fax: 512-732-0232

Email: Jessica_Vos@shi.com

All F	rices are in US Dollar (USD)			
	Product	Qty	Your Price	Total
1	AzureMntryCmmtmntG ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL Commit Provision Microsoft - Part#: J5U-00004 Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092 Coverage Term: 7/1/2020 – 6/30/2021 Note: Year 1 of 3	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	CoreCALBridgeO365FromSA ALNG SubsVL MVL Pltfrm PerUsr Microsoft - Part#: AAA-12417 Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092 Coverage Term: 7/1/2020 – 6/30/2021 Note: Year 1 of 3	150	\$14.44	\$2,166.00
3	O365GCCE3fromSA ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL PerUsr Microsoft - Part#: AAA-11924 Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092 Coverage Term: 7/1/2020 – 6/30/2021 Note: Year 1 of 3	150	\$178.56	\$26,784.00
4	SQLSvrStdCore ALNG SA MVL 2Lic CoreLic Microsoft - Part#: 7NQ-00292 Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092 Coverage Term: 7/1/2020 – 6/30/2021 Note: Year 1 of 3	2	\$575.90	\$1,151.80
5	WINENTperDVC ALNG SA MVL Pltfrm Microsoft - Part#: KV3-00353 Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092	120	\$38.31	\$4,597.20

Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092

Coverage Term: 7/1/2020 - 6/30/2021

Note: Year 1 of 3

Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR

Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092

Coverage Term: 7/1/2020 - 6/30/2021

Note: Year 1 of 3

7	WinSvrSTDCore ALNG SA MVL 2Lic CoreLic Microsoft - Part#: 9EM-00270 Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092 Coverage Term: 7/1/2020 – 6/30/2021 Note: Year 1 of 3	8	\$17.44	\$139.52
8	Microsoft Windows Server Datacenter Edition - License & software assurance - 2 cores - Enterprise - All Languages Microsoft - Part#: 9EA-00039 Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092 Coverage Term: 7/1/2020 – 6/30/2021 Note: Year 1 of 3	2	\$288.57	\$577.14
9	Interest SHI International Corp - Part#: Interest	1	\$456.49	\$456.49
			Subtotal Shipping	\$36,614.29 \$0.00

Additional Comments

Thank you for choosing SHI-GS! The pricing offered on this quote proposal is valid through the expiration date set above. To ensure the best level of service, please provide End User Name, Phone Number, Email Address, Quote Number, and applicable Contract Number when submitting a Purchase Order. SHI Government Solutions, Inc. is 100% Minority Owned, Woman Owned Business. TAX ID# 22-3695478; DUNS# 14-724-3096

Total

\$36,614.29

Please note, if Emergency Connectivity Funds (ECF) will be used to pay for all or part of this quote, please let us know as we will need to ensure compliance with the funding program.

Hardware items on this quote may be updated to reflect changes due to industry wide constraints and fluctuations.

The Products offered under this proposal are resold in accordance with the <u>SHI Online Customer Resale Terms and Conditions</u>, unless a separate resale agreement exists between SHI and the Customer.